
Page 1 of 4 
First Amendment with Global Cities Inc. 
 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT 

 
 
 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of this 
_____ day of ______________, 2020, by and between 
 
 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
(hereinafter referred to as “SBBC”), 

a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida, 
whose principal place of business is 

600 Southeast Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
 

and 
 

GLOBAL CITIES INC., 
(hereinafter referred to as “Global Cities”), 

having its principal office at  
1 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 1134, New York, NY 10020  

  
WHEREAS, Global Cities, through its Global Scholars program, connects participating 

middle school students to other national and international students using internet-based educational 
activities, project-based learning, and other instructional strategies to develop students’ global 
citizenship while enhancing critical Twenty-First Century skills (the “Program”); and 
 
 WHEREAS, SBBC and Global Cities entered into an Agreement dated June 25, 2019, 
(“Agreement”) to implement the Program.  The Agreement commenced on July 1, 2019, and 
concludes on June 30, 2020; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement 
through this First Amendment to Agreement (“First Amendment”). 

 
 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants 
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows: 
 

1.01 Recitals. The parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and 
that such recitals are incorporated herein by reference. 

 
1.02 Term of Agreement. Pursuant to Section 2 of the Agreement, the term of the 

Agreement is hereby extended through June 30, 2021, unless terminated earlier pursuant to Section 
12 of the Agreement. 

 
 1.03 Amended Provisions. Attachment A is hereby revised to include the 2020/2021 
Curriculum. 

 
1.04 Order of Precedence among Agreement Documents. In the event of conflict 

between the provisions of the Agreement and the provisions contained herein, the provisions of 
the following documents will take precedence in this order: 














		2020-05-06T14:49:48-0400
	Maya A. Moore
	Gobal Cities, Inc. First Amendment




